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Scheduled Events for 2026 
 

Date Event Time 

Thu 1 January Member’s New Year’s Day Running Open 

   

Sat 21 March Society Annual General Meeting 2 pm 

Sun 29 March Member’s Running (and Guard’s Training) Open 

Sun 5 April Public Running (two consecutive sessions) – EASTER 1 pm – 4 pm 

   

Sun 26 April Public Running (two consecutive sessions) 1 pm – 4 pm 

   

Sun 3 May Member’s Running Open 

   

   

Sun 17 May Public Running (two consecutive sessions) 1 pm – 4 pm 

   

Wed 27 May Public Running (two consecutive sessions) 1 pm – 4 pm 

   

Sun 7 June Member’s Running + Club BBQ Open 

   

Fri-Mon 12-15 June 

August 

Sweet Pea Rally (Overnight camping available) TBA 

   

Sun 21 June Public Running (two consecutive sessions) 1 pm – 4 pm 

   

Sun 28 June 2½” Association Rally From 10 am 

   

Sun 5 July Member’s Running Open 

   

Sat/Sun 11/12 July Narrow Gauge Weekend (Overnight camping available) From 10 am 

   

Sun 19 July Public Running (two consecutive sessions) 1 pm – 4 pm 

   

   

Sun 2 August Member’s Running Open 

   

Sat/Sun 8/9 August Standard Gauge Weekend (Overnight camping available) From 10 am 

   

Sun 16 August Public Running (two consecutive sessions) 1 pm – 4 pm 

   

Sun 30 August Public Running (two consecutive sessions) 1 pm – 4 pm 

   

Sun 6 September Member’s Running Open 

Sun 13 September 2½” Association Rally From 10 am 

Sun 20 September Public Running (two consecutive sessions) 1 pm – 4 pm 

   

   

Sun 4 October Member’s Running Open 

Sun 11 October Public Running (two consecutive sessions) 1 pm – 4 pm 

Thu-Sun 15-18 October Midlands Model Engineering Exhibition – Foss Way Centre See adverts 

   

Sat 31 October Halloween Public Running (one session) 4 pm – 6 pm 

   

Sat 5 December Christmas Lunch Party 12 pm 
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